UNCONTESTED CALENDAR — CONFIRMATION ADVANCED PER RESOLUTION
JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.
With respect to the following cases, objections were filed and subsequently withdrawn; therefore,
the Court confirms the plans in the following cases:

The plans in the following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

1. PHILIP HOWARD ATTY - EVANS
19-50345 HLB

2. ESTER RUIZ ATTY — MILLER
19-50454 HLB

3. JOSE MOLINA ATTY - PECK
19-50557 HLB

4. JEREMY HEVLE ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
19-50584 HLB

5. ANGELES CASAS ATTY — MILLER
19-50697 HLB

6. RODRIGO CARDOSO ATTY — MILLER
19-50752 HLB

7. JOSHUA GIL ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
19-50844 HLB

8. KATIE VAUGHAN ATTY - PECK
19-50902 HLB

9. BARBARA LEWIS ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
19-51073 HLB

10. DANIEL & TONYA MILLER ATTY - PECK
19-51259 HLB
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

ENRIQUE MARTINEZ JR.
19-51304 HLB

LOLIA JOINER-CHUBBS
19-51420 HLB

ANNE DELAFOREST
19-51581 HLB

IGNACIO CONTRERAS
19-51584 HLB

MARIBEL MONTOYA
19-51614 HLB

FRANK & ANGIE MOLINA
19-51654 HLB

BRIAN CRAIGHEAD
19-50715 HLB

PATRICIA TOPORCER
19-50797 HLB

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — FULLER

ATTY — GUENTHER

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — MOHER

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — MILLER
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The court has determined that it is in the best interests of creditors and the estates to hold the Confirmation
Hearings earlier than 21 days after the meetings of creditors. No objections to the early hearings have been
filed; therefore, the following plans are either confirmed or placed on the Trustee’s Pending List:

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH NO OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, October 9 and 23, 2019

The following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

19. RUFINO & MELISSA VINLUAN ATTY - PECK
19-51671 HLB

20. CHERYL MATA ATTY — MILLER
19-51669 HLB

21. PAUL MATTINGLY ATTY — GUENTHER
19-51715 HLB

22. KAYSIE RANSOM ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
19-51737 HLB

23. DORIS MUDGETT ATTY - BOONE
19-51768 HLB

24. JESSICA KONEN ATTY — GUENTHER
19-51795 HLB
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TO BE PLACED ON TRUSTEE’S PENDING LIST:

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, October 9 and 23, 2019

ELISA AGUILAR
19-51670 HLB

GUSTAVO & ADRIANNA ORTIZ
19-51688 HLB

EDITH SANCHEZ
19-51689 HLB

JOSE GOMEZ
19-51690 HLB

DAVID BORBON
19-51692 HLB

MARK MEDEIROS
19-51700 HLB

MOISES JR. & ANA LAPITAN
19-51704 HLB

CLAUDIA RAMIREZ
19-51711 HLB

CRESENCIANA ALEDO
19-51720 HLB

ATTY — MILLER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE &
WELLS FARGO BANK

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE &
CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — BURNS
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE
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34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

ELISEO & CHARISSE CABREROS
19-51721 HLB

ROBERT BRIANO
19-51732 HLB

MARIA ZAMORA &
ANTONIO CONTRERAS
19-51738 HLB

TERESITA OLEA
19-51746 HLB

VEL VALENZUELA
19-51747 HLB

ERNESTO SANCHEZ
19-51756 HLB

FALLON HOOKAILO
19-51760 HLB

JOHN OLIVEIRA &
TINA STAALENBURG
19-51761 HLB

CAITLYN BECHER
19-51765 HLB

ANGELA RAZO
19-51766 HLB

IVAN CRUZ
19-51767 HLB

KENNETH & LORA MCLELLAN
19-51791 HLB

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - EVANS
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

*** ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS***

ATTY — GUENTHER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - KIM
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — GUENTHER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE
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