UNCONTESTED CALENDAR – CONFIRMATION ADVANCED PER RESOLUTION

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

With respect to the following cases, objections were filed and subsequently withdrawn; therefore, the Court confirms the plans in the following cases:

The plans in the following cases shall be **CONFIRMED:**

1. PHILIP HOWARD 19-50345 HLB	ATTY – EVANS
2. ESTER RUIZ 19-50454 HLB	ATTY – MILLER
3. JOSE MOLINA 19-50557 HLB	ATTY – PECK
4. JEREMY HEVLE 19-50584 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
5. ANGELES CASAS 19-50697 HLB	ATTY – MILLER
6. RODRIGO CARDOSO 19-50752 HLB	ATTY – MILLER
7. JOSHUA GIL 19-50844 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
8. KATIE VAUGHAN 19-50902 HLB	ATTY – PECK
9. BARBARA LEWIS 19-51073 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
10. DANIEL & TONYA MILLER 19-51259 HLB	ATTY – PECK

11. ENRIQUE MARTINEZ JR. 19-51304 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
12. LOLIA JOINER-CHUBBS 19-51420 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
13. ANNE DELAFOREST 19-51581 HLB	ATTY – FULLER
14. IGNACIO CONTRERAS 19-51584 HLB	ATTY – GUENTHER
15. MARIBEL MONTOYA 19-51614 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
16. FRANK & ANGIE MOLINA 19-51654 HLB	ATTY – MOHER
17. BRIAN CRAIGHEAD 19-50715 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
18. PATRICIA TOPORCER 19-50797 HLB	ATTY – MILLER

The court has determined that it is in the best interests of creditors and the estates to hold the Confirmation Hearings earlier than 21 days after the meetings of creditors. No objections to the early hearings have been filed; therefore, the following plans are either confirmed or placed on the Trustee's Pending List:

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES WITH NO OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, October 9 and 23, 2019

The following cases shall be **CONFIRMED:**

19. RUFINO & MELISSA VINLUAN 19-51671 HLB	ATTY – PECK
20. CHERYL MATA 19-51669 HLB	ATTY – MILLER
21. PAUL MATTINGLY 19-51715 HLB	ATTY – GUENTHER
22. KAYSIE RANSOM 19-51737 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
23. DORIS MUDGETT 19-51768 HLB	ATTY – BOONE
24. JESSICA KONEN 19-51795 HLB	ATTY – GUENTHER

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES <u>WITH OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS</u>

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, October 9 and 23, 2019

TO BE PLACED ON TRUSTEE'S PENDING LIST:

25. ELISA AGUILAR 19-51670 HLB	ATTY – MILLER OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE & WELLS FARGO BANK
26. GUSTAVO & ADRIANNA ORTIZ	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51688 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
27. EDITH SANCHEZ	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51689 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
28. JOSE GOMEZ	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51690 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
29. DAVID BORBON 19-51692 HLB	ATTY – PECK OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE & CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
30. MARK MEDEIROS	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51700 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
31. MOISES JR. & ANA LAPITAN	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51704 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
32. CLAUDIA RAMIREZ	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51711 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
33. CRESENCIANA ALEDO	ATTY – BURNS
19-51720 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE

34. ELISEO & CHARISSE CABREROS	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51721 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
35. ROBERT BRIANO	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51732 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
36. MARIA ZAMORA &	ATTY – EVANS
ANTONIO CONTRERAS	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
19-51738 HLB	***ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS***
37. TERESITA OLEA	ATTY – GUENTHER
19-51746 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
38. VEL VALENZUELA	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51747 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
39. ERNESTO SANCHEZ	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51756 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
40. FALLON HOOKAILO	ATTY – KIM
19-51760 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
41. JOHN OLIVEIRA & TINA STAALENBURG 19-51761 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
42. CAITLYN BECHER	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51765 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
43. ANGELA RAZO	ATTY – GUENTHER
19-51766 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
44. IVAN CRUZ	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-51767 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
45. KENNETH & LORA MCLELLAN	ATTY – PECK
19-51791 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE